

City of Albuquerque

Letter of Introduction

Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6 Vice-President, Diane G. Gibson, District 7

Lan Sena, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5; Trudy E. Jones, District 8 Don Harris, District 9

1. COMMUNICATIONS

a.	<u>EC-20-83</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Legal Services between Peifer, Hanson & Mullins P.A. and the City of Albuquerque
		Immediate Action Requested
b.	<u>EC-20-84</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Legal Services between Kennedy, Moulton & Wells, P.C. and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
C.	<u>EC-20-85</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Expert Witness Services between Peter Winograd and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
d.	<u>EC-20-86</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Legal Services between German * Burnette & Associates, LLC and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
e.	<u>EC-20-87</u>	Approval of the First Supplemental Agreement to add monies for FY20 Outside Counsel Legal Services between Kennedy, Moulton, & Wells, P.C and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
f.	<u>EC-20-88</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Legal Services between Lorenz Law and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020

President		Letter of Introduction	June 15, 2020
g.	<u>EC-20-89</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Lega Services between Law Office of Jonlyn M. Martinez, LLC and the Albuquerque	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
h.	<u>EC-20-90</u>	Approval of the Risk Agreement for FY21 Outside Counsel Lega Services between Garcia Law Group, LLC and the City of Albuq	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
i.	<u>EC-20-91</u>	Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add ABEC fund mo the FY20 Social Service Contract with Youth Development, Inc., stipends to students completing Job Shadowing for the Job Men Program	for
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
j.	<u>EC-20-92</u>	Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add general fund r to the FY20 Social Service Contract with Albuquerque Public Sc for stipends for teachers coordinating the Job Mentor Program	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
k.	<u>EC-20-93</u>	Agreement with Personnel Hearing Officers' Judith Durzo, Rita S William Babington, and Ripley Harwood to provide services as a officer	•
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
I.	<u>EC-20-94</u>	Second Amendment to the Aerospace Technology Park Facility and Agreement between the City of Albuquerque Aviation Depar and the Southwest Aeronautics, Mathematics, and Science Acad ("SAMS")	tment
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
m.	<u>EC-20-95</u>	Approval of the First Supplemental Agreement to add monies for Outside Counsel Legal Services between YLAW P.C. and the Ci Albuquerque	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
n.	<u>EC-20-96</u>	Visit Albuquerque Eighth Supplemental Agreement	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
2.		TIONS	

a.M-20-3Expressing Support For The Albuquerque Police Department Budget
Appropriations As Stated In The City's Fy20 Budget Priorities (Bassan)

Referred to the Public Safety Committee

b.	<u>0-20-23</u>	Adopting The Temporary Outdoor Retail Ordinance; Authorizing Temporary Amendments To Site Plans For Existing Retail Establishments To Allow For Outdoor Retail For The Duration Of The Current Occupancy And Gathering Limitations Associated With The COVID-19 Public Health Emergency; Establishing A Permitting Fee (Borrego, Gibson)
		Immediate Action Requested
C.	<u>O-20-24</u>	Requiring Employers To Provide Personal Protective Equipment For Employees (Benton, Sena)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
d.	<u>O-20-25</u>	Establishing The Public Health Emergency Premium Pay Ordinance; Setting Premium Pay Amounts For Large Essential Employees; Establishing Procedures For Implementation And Enforcement (Benton, Sena)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
e.	<u>O-20-26</u>	Adopting A Paid Sick Leave Ordinance; Requiring Temporary Public Health Emergency Sick Leave (Benton, Sena)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
f.	<u>R-20-65</u>	Prohibiting The Police Department From Applying For Or Receiving Surplus Military Equipment For Civilian Law Enforcement Use; Requiring The Police Department To Provide An Inventory Of Equipment (Davis, Sena)
		Referred to the Public Safety Committee
g.	<u>R-20-66</u>	Approving The Transit Department's Public Transit Agency Safety Plan (Benton, by request)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020
h.	<u>R-20-67</u>	Renaming The Four Hills Park In Four Hills Village To The Barsis-Mickelson Park (Located At Running Water Circle Southeast And

Stagecoach Road Southeast) To Honor Edwin Barsis And Roger Mickelson, Two Four Hills Leaders Who Earnestly Championed The Four Hills Neighborhood And The City Of Albuquerque (Harris)

To be heard at the Council Meeting on 8/3/2020

R-20-68 Urging The New Mexico Legislature To Authorize An Election On A i. Proposed Amendment To Article II, Section 6 Of The Constitution Of The

President Letter		Letter of Introduction June 1	5, 2020
		State Of New Mexico (Benton, Gibson)	
		Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee	
j.	<u>R-20-69</u>	Establishing Policy For The Recognition Of Juneteenth In The City Of Albuquerque (Davis)	
		Immediate Action Requested	
k.	<u>R-20-70</u>	Requesting That The New Mexico Congressional Delegation Submit Legislation To Provide Assistance To Small Businesses That Were Damaged In The Recent Rioting (Bassan)	
		Immediate Action Requested	
I.	<u>R-20-71</u>	Requesting The Adoption Of Federal Aid To Provide Local And State Governments Fair, Direct Federal Emergency Support To Prevent Disruption To Government Services And To Enable The Reopening And Rebuilding Of America's Local Economies (Sena)	
		Immediate Action Requested	
m.	<u>R-20-72</u>	Authorizing Support For A Memorandum Of Understanding Among The City Of Albuquerque, The County Of Bernalillo, And The Board Of Regents Of The University Of New Mexico To Allow For The Creation And Operation Of A Homeless Coordinating Council; Supporting Solutions To End Homelessness; Expressing The City's Willingness To Provide Resources And Support To Maximize The Effectiveness, Efficiency, And Fairness Of Homelessness Solution Systems (Davis)	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
n.	<u>R-20-73</u>	Adjusting Fiscal Year 2020 Appropriations For Certain Funds And Programs Due To The Fiscal Impact Of The COVID-19 Public Health Emergency On City Revenues And Expenses (Benton, by request)	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	
0.	<u>R-20-74</u>	Approving And Authorizing The Filing Of Grant Applications And The Acceptance Of Potential Grant Awards For Multiple City Departments From Associated Grantor Agencies And Providing For An Appropriation To The City Of Albuquerque For Fiscal Year 2021 And Adjusting Fiscal Year 2020 Appropriations; And Appropriating Capital Funds (Gibson, by request)	
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 6/29/2020	